

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004  
CC 11403/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CR No. 945/2002 of HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEB RATAN BISWAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
MOST. ANAND MOYI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
For R-6 Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For RR 2-3 Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran and Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advs. accept notice on behalf of Respondent No.6 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 respectively.

Hence, service on them is waived. Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

Respondents who have accepted notice may file their counter-affidavit (s).

Operation of the impugned order of the High Court is stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master