

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27289 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CR No. 945/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

DEB RATAN BISWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOST. ANAND MOYI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Nos. 2 & 3 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For RR Nos. 4 & 5 Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For RR No.6 In person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 7,8, 13, 19 to 29 and 31 have not been served. Let fresh notice be served to the unserved respondents returnable within six weeks. In the meantime, respondents who have been served may file their counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner may also file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

Kanwal Singh)
Court Master