

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27289/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CR No. 945/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

DEB RATAN BISWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOST. ANAND MOYI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

For RRNos. 2& 3

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

For RR Nos. 4,5  
& 13

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service on Respondent Nos.7,8, 19 to 29 and 31 is not complete.

Let fresh notice be issued to these respondents on deposit of process fee.

Process be given dasti as well. Respondents who have been served, in the meanwhile, may file counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

