

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27289/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CR No. 945/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF
PATNA)

DEB RATAN BISWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOST. ANAND MOYI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from
filing O.T., prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents No.7, 8, 19 to 29 have not been served. Counsel prays that their names be ordered to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Ordered accordingly.

Respondents No.1 to 6 have filed their counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Other respondents have not filed the counter

affidavit. To be listed after four weeks in the category of complete after-notice matters.

Respondents who have not filed counter affidavit may do so within the time granted

WAL SINGH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KAN

Court Master

Court Master