

>  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO. 9  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2728 OF 2006

DEB RATAN BISWAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOST. ANAND MOYI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction and Office Report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

For the applicant

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application is dismissed.

(Inder Pal Singh)  
AR-CUM-PS

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master